508544910 05/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI228880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anvil International, LLC	04/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ASC Engineered Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	Two Holland Way	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03833	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17669065
Application Number:	18197310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Chad A. Pahnke Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: 34th FI.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68150US02-US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Foley
SIGNATURE:	Laura Foley
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-056787-0792#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-056787-0792#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 067398 FRAME: 0547

508544910

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANVIL INTERNATIONAL,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC" TO "ASC

ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



3067111 8100 SR# 20211171595

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacobs W. Boolean Benefits of State)

Authentication: 202892073 Date: 04-05-21

BATENT

PATENT REEL: 067398 FRAME: 0548

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 04/05/2021 FILED 12:30 PM 04/05/2021

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

SR 20211171595 - File Number 3067111

OF

ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Anvil International, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the LLC is hereby changed to ASC Engineered Solutions, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 5th day of April, 2021.

Name: CHAPLES KRAUS
Title: Authorized Person

GENERAL COUNSEL

PATENT REEL: 067398 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 05/13/2024